

25 February 2013

Zhivan J Alach Fyi-request 735-e6e05612@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Alach

Thank you for your Official Information Act request received by email on 28 January 2013. You requested information regarding all traffic offences.

I have considered your request in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982. Please find below the information requested.

1. A full list of traffic offences (infringement offences, traffic offence notices) showing the code and the linked offences?

Please find attached a copy of the Road Policing Specimen Charges Index which details all road policing infringements and offences and also the codes used.

2. A list of all traffic offences, including offence code (the only details I require) recorded by NZ Police between 1 July 2011 and 30 June 2012. Could this information be provided as an excel spreadsheet?

Please find attached an excel spreadsheet detailing all the infringements and proceedings between 1 July 2011 and 30 June 2012.

An infringement notice is issued for a minor traffic offence (infringement). Each infringement has a specified set fee. The data provided includes all recorded infringements regardless of the outcome, such as fee paid, waived or referred to the Ministry of Justice for an unpaid fee.

A proceeding is an action that Police may take for an offence. Clearances of proceedings include (but are not limited to) Prosecution, Youth Aid, or Warning. It is possible for more than one proceeding to relate to a single offence, i.e. where a proceeding is cleared as a prosecution, and the charge is withdrawn and then re-laid. All proceedings cleared as prosecution are included, regardless of the court outcome.

Please also note that this report contains provisional data, which is drawn from a dynamic operational database. This is subject to change, as new data is continually recorded or recoded.

Yours sincerely

Superinterident Carey Griffiths National Manager: Road Policing